Mexico Academy & Central School District
Facilitly Use Fees - BOE Approved July 22, 2021

Building

High School

High School Gymnasium

Stadium

Middle School

All Elementary Schools

District Wide

Custodial Charges

Technical Support
Security/Parking

Lifeguard Coverage
Food Service Staff

Room/Space

Auditorium/ Rehersal

Auditorium/ with Sound and Lights (Technician required additional fees will apply)
Auditorium/ with Sound, Lights Technician and extra room

Dramatic Rooms

Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)
Cafeteria, w/o Kitchen

Swimming Pool

Gymnasium

Turf Field

Turf Field w/ lighting
Restrooms
Concession Stand
Tennis Courts
Basketball Courts

Auditorium/ Rehersal
Auditorium/ with Sound and Lights Technician

Auditorium/ with Sound, Lights Technician and extra room

Gymnasium with Bleachers

Gymnasium- No Bleachers

Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)
Cafeteria w/o Kitchen

All Purpose Rooms

Rehearsals w/chairs

Gymnasiums -Games only

Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)
Cafeteria w/o Kitchen

All Classrooms excluding Libraries
All Libraries
Extended Stage Set Up & Teardown

Per hour- After scheduled building closes
Per hour- Sundays & School Holidays

Per hour, per technician
Per event, per attendant

Per hour, per lifeguard
Per hour

Cost

$75.00
$125.00
$150.00
$15.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00

$50.00

$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00

$75.00
$125.00
$150.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$60.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00

$25.00
$20.00
$240.00

$30.00
$60.00

$45.00

$37.50
$75.00
$13.00
$36.00

Notes

2 hour block
2 hour block
2 hour block
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use
2 hour block

2 hour block

2 hour block
2 hour block
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use

2 hour block
2 hour block
2 hour block
2 hour block
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use

Per Use
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use
Per Use

Per Use
Per Use
Per Use

2 hour block
4 hour block
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