Building	Room/Space	Cost	Notes
- wilding	noon, opuce	Cost	110100
High School	Auditorium/ Rehersal	\$75.00	2 hour block
-	Auditorium/ with Sound and Lights (Technician required additional fees will apply)	\$125.00	2 hour block
	Auditorium/ with Sound, Lights Technician and extra room	\$150.00	2 hour block
	Dramatic Rooms	\$15.00	Per Use
	Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)	\$50.00	Per Use
	Cafeteria, w/o Kitchen	\$25.00	Per Use
	Swimming Pool	\$50.00	2 hour block
High School Gymnasiun	1		
	Gymnasium	\$50.00	2 hour bloc
Stadium			
	Turf Field	\$75.00	2 hour block
	Turf Field w/ lighting	\$100.00	2 hour block
	Restrooms	\$50.00	Per Use
	Concession Stand	\$100.00	Per Use
	Tennis Courts	\$50.00	Per Use
	Basketball Courts	\$50.00	Per Use
Middle School			
	Auditorium/ Rehersal	\$75.00	2 hour block
	Auditorium/ with Sound and Lights Technician	\$125.00	2 hour block
	Auditorium/ with Sound, Lights Technician and extra room	\$150.00	2 hour block
	Gymnasium with Bleachers	\$50.00	2 hour block
	Gymnasium- No Bleachers	\$25.00	Per Use
	Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)	\$50.00	Per Use
	Cafeteria w/o Kitchen	\$25.00	Per Use
All Elementary Schools			
	All Purpose Rooms	\$60.00	Per Use
	Rehearsals w/chairs	\$25.00	Per Use
	Gymnasiums -Games only	\$50.00	Per Use
	Cafeteria, w/Kitchen (staff charges additional)		Per Use
	Cafeteria w/o Kitchen	\$25.00	Per Use
District Wide			
	All Classrooms excluding Libraries		Per Use
	All Libraries		Per Use
	Extended Stage Set Up & Teardown	\$240.00	Per Use
Custodial Charges	Per hour- After scheduled building closes	\$30.00	
	Per hour- Sundays & School Holidays	\$60.00	
Technical Support	Per hour, per technician	\$45.00	
. comical support	. a. near, per tearmoun	ψ <del>-</del> -5.00	
Security/Parking	Per event, per attendant	\$37.50	2 hour block
		\$75.00	4 hour bloc
Lifeguard Coverage	Per hour, per lifeguard	\$13.00	
Food Service Staff	Per hour	\$36.00	